24003	18514
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400435753864
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED MAYSEP -3 MH 9: 47 FALL MINSSEE, FL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 2024 SEP -3 AM 2: 02 BEDITE SEP - S AM 2: 02 TALLAHASSEP FLORIDA



FLORIDA RESEARCH & FILING SERVICES, INC.

4044 LONGLEAF CT

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32310

PH: 850-524-4381

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED ARTICLES FOR:

MACALU FAMILY SPLIT LLC

PLEASE RETURN A STAMPED COPY & A CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

CHECK: #9926 AMOUNT: \$130.00

THANK YOU!

2024	
SEP	1
μ	
AH	Π
ې	O
5	



COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

MACALU FAMILY SPLIT LLC

SUBJECT: ____

•

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fec(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

CLARA MONTEAGUDO

						4 2	
			Name of I	Person		2024 SEP	•
	CBA TAX S	SERVICES LLC					
			Firm/Cor	npany			Ĩ
	7465 COLL	110 AVE OFF 200				3 AM 9:	ſ
	7455 COLL	INS AVE., STE 209					Ç
			Addre	SS			
	MIAMI BE.	ACH FL 33141					
		C	ity/State and	Zip Code			
i	INFO@CBA	TAXSERVICES.COM	÷	•			
-		E-mail address: (to be used	for future ar	nual report notificat	ion)		
or further in	formation co	ncerning this matter, please	e call;				
	CLARA MO	NTEAGUDO 95	54	608-4896			
	Narr	ne of Person Ai	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
Enclosed is	a check for t	he following amount:					
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee &		.00 Filing Fee &	□\$160.00		
		Certificate of Status	Certifie	d Copy copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified Co		
			(additiona	(copy is enclosed)		opy py is enclosed)	
					,		
	Mailin	ug Address		itreet Address			
		iling Section		New Filing Section Di			
		on of Corporations lox 6327		The Centre of Tallaha 415 N. Monroe Stre			
		assee, FL 32314		fallahassee, FL 3230			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MACALU FAMILY SPLIT LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principa	LOffice Address:		Mailing Address:			
700 NE 26th TERRA MIAMI FL 33137	CE		55 COLLINS AVE STE 209 AMI BEACH FL 33141			
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ad The name and the Florida street a	cannot serve as its owr ctive Florida registratio	n Registered Agent. on.)	ent's Signature: You must designate an individ	III 🔬	2024 SEP - 3 AM 9	
		Name			71 :6	-
	700 NE 26th TERRA	ACE		נידן. נידן	-	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)						
	MIAMI	FL	33137			
	City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered AgenUs Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

: •

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

RIA PEREZ NE 26th TERRACE RIA PEREZ	
NE 26th TERRACE	
	AHAS
	NH 9:
	_ (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, PURCHASE, SALE, REMODELIG, RENT OF REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES</u> AND ALL LEGAL RELATED BUSINESS.

<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	$\overline{(n)}$
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MARIA PEREZ

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)